STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

January 24, 1996

2000 00 \$4989 FO INATION ACHIBEN MAN 1 AM 9: 17

MORRISPINIECAPRIERSTP-N692(004)

RECORDER 8354340

Road SR 55

INDOT Contract No. R- 24312

County Lake

This AGREEMENT, made and entered into this 6 day of December 19 99 by and between

ANR Pipeline Company

500 Renaissance Center

Document

Detroit MI 48243-1902

(hereinafter referred to as the "Utility"), and the State of Indiana, through the Indiana Department of Transportation, (hereinafter referred to as the "State"). Lent 1s the property of

the Lake County Recorder!

WHEREAS, the State, desires to improve and/or maintain the condition of the above referenced road and has determined to perform the construction designated by the above project number (hereinafter referred to as the "Project");

WHEREAS, the State desires to acquire the real estate interest described in attached Exhibit "A" (hereinafter referred to as the "real estate interest"), incorporated by reference, for highway purposes in connection with the project, and,

WHEREAS, the Utility has certain property rights in the real estate, and,

WHEREAS the Utility has performed certain alterations, modifications, and/or relocations of its existing facilities within, or adjacent to, the real estate interest in order to accommodate the State/s project.

Now, Therefore, for and in Consideration of the Mutual Covenants herein Recited, the Utility and the State do herein Agree as Follows:

Section I

The State hereby acknowledges all rights, powers and privileges presently held by the Utility in the real estate interest including the Utility's right to construct, maintain, or operate additional facilities in, along, above, under, or adjacent to the real estate interest to be acquired by the State.

Section II

The Utility agrees that its rights connected with the real estate interest shall be subordinate to the rights to be held by the State to the extent that the Utility's exercise of its rights interferes with the State's construction, maintenance, improvement and/or operation for highway purposes.

Page 1 of 4

33 m 7914

Section III

In the event the State abandons or otherwise disposes of its interest in the real estate because it is no longer necessary for highway purposes this subordination agreement shall be null and void.

Section IV

The exercise of the Utility's rights, powers, and privileges in connection with the real estate interest shall be subject to the State's statutes, rules, standard specifications, and published policies reasonably necessary for the protection of the highway and the public use thereof.

Section V

The costs of any future alterations and/or relocations of the Utility's facilities originally located in the area described in Exhibit "A" shall be reimbursed by the State in accordance with Indiana law when such alterations and/or relocations are done at State request.

NOTOFFICIAL

Section VI

This Document is the property of

This contract shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of Indiana and suit, if any, must be brought in the State of Indiana.

Section VII

This agreement shall be binding upon the parties and their successors and assigns.

Section VIII

The Utility shall indemnify the State against any damage to the State's real estate interest resulting from any act or omission of the Utility.

Section IX

This subordination agreement has been approved by the office of the Attorney General by letter dated January 24, 1996 as a form contract under i.C. 4-13-2-14.3(e). Any changes to the contract terms must be approved by the Attorney General of Indiana.

Page 2 of 4

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the parties hereto separately and severally have caused this instrument to be executed in their respective names by and through their duly authorized officers.

THE UTILITY:	ATTEST:
ANR PIPELINE CO.	Cot of Lill
(Utility Name)	ASSISTANT (Secretary of Utility-Signature)
I found	PETER R. SCULLEN
(Signature of Officer)	ASSISTANT (Secretary's Name, Printed or Typed)
JOHN P. LUCIPO	Document is
(Officer's Name, Printed or Typed)	NOTAPPROVED FICIAL!
SENIOR VICE PRESIDEN	Documents the property of
(Officer's Position)	the Lake Mounty Recorder!
12-6-99	
Date	
4.0	KNOWLEDGEMENT
State of MICHIGAN Count	olic in and for said County and State, personally appeared
	CE PRESIDENT ETERE R. Schulen AMBRIT SEL.
(Names	and offices of signers of Utility)
AND PIPELINE	COULA JOS
AITE PIPECIPE	(Name of Utility) may an analysis
and acknowledged the server of the	in Despite
19 <u>99</u> .	e foregoing contract on this day of December_
Witness my hand 1	WOJANA THIS
Witness my hand and seal the said last	day.
My Commission Expires: ALL, 22,2	003 Januar la Marcol
(Seal)	(Signature)
(000)	AMES A. NORROD
	(Printed or Typed) (Notary Public)
	MACOMB ACTING IN KAYNE
	County of Residence
	Page 3 of 4

THE STATE OF INDIANA by the Indiana Department of Transportation world bloglad 9:48 Chief, Division of Design Cristine M. Klika Commissioner Date State of Indiana, County of Marion, SS: Before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for the County and State, personally appeared The Lake County Recorder! the Chief, Division of Design of the Indiana Department of Transportation, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing contract on this 13 day of 1995. My Commission Expires: 5/12/07 (Seal) (Printed or Typed) (Notary Public) County of Residence This docment prepared by: Eugene E. Morris, P.E

Page 4 of 4

25×I□

Received for filing:

State Land Office

TO CANALA TO A SAME

The following documents are copies of the easement documents involved in this agreement. The real estate interest referred to in the agreement is where the land described in the following easement documents encroaches upon the land purchased by the State for the referenced project. This project may be further described as follows:

Project No.: Des. No.: STP-N692(004) cument is

Contract No.: Location:

R-24312 SR 55 from 93d Avenue to US 30 in Lake County

This Document is the property of the Lake County Recorder!



Magnes	RIGHT	BCC : 508	D PASEDIZE	IND-1012	H
(00/300	' RIGHT	OF W.	AY CON	TRACT Draft No. 1	 3659
252	01				
FOR AND I	CONSIDERATION	OF One Hun	dred Sixty -	Dollars (\$ 160.00)
	1 4			and Matilda Struebig,	
orediabled pa	المام				
IIUS DAIIU	and wild,				.,
to MICHIGAN- the right to cor or lines, and ar phone bloguap following description	WISCONSIN PIPE instruct, reconstruct, repurtenances and complete line, which line, which line is the lands owned in	LINE COMPAN naintain, inspect structurered; or lines, and its fee by said Gra	IY, a Delaware C t, operate, replace, maintain, inspect, appurtenances ov ntors, situated in	cors, hereby grant, convey and worporation, hereinafter called G change or remove a gas or oil pingurate removes the county of Lake	rantee pe line ve dele pon th
east Quart (29), Town	er (NE1) of th ship Thirty-fi ept a strip of	e Southwest ve (35) Nor land fift	t Quarter (SV rth, Range Ei v (50) feet i	urths (S 3/4) of the N 2) in Section Twenty-nght (8) West of the 2n n width deeded to the recorded March 28, 191 ana; and the Northwest	ine d Gary
Quarter (N Township T	W‡) of the Sou hirty-five (35	theast Quar) North Re	rter (SE#) of inge Eight (8	Section Twenty-nine () West of the 2nd P. Nake County, Indiana.	29),
		Do		it is	,
		NOT	OFFI	CTATI	
dent to the exe	ercise of the rights he	ereby granted.		rany and all purposes necessary of	or inci
Grantee sha	all pay the same cons	qe assigned in v sideration as ab	ove expressed for	each additional pipe line and its g crops, fences or improvement	appur
be not agreed u	pon, it shall be determent the third by the	r removing all I mined by three	ines and their app (3) disinterested r	g crops, fences or improvement ourtenances. If this amount of de ersons, one appointed by the own in determination of amount shall	amage ier. on
Any pipe linterfere with	ne, or lines, shall, at t	d premises. The	said grantors sha	of, be buried to such depth as shall have the right to use and en	nall no joy th
				ut in the construction of its line	or line
the heirs, exec	cutors, administrator	s, personal repr	resentatives, succe	all be extended to and be bindin ssors and assigns of the parties	heret
respect to the	subject matter hered	of not herein ex	pressed.	t authority to make any agreeme	ent Wit
IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF the	Grantors herein	have hereunto se	their hands and seals this $\frac{19}{2}$	th.
day of	April	A. D. 19.		3	
In the pres	ence of:		SEAL		
	2		Dog	2. H. & Truskie	, ,
N-igh	la way ag	yent.	Oscar H	. Struebig	_(Seal
Arc	h S. Chisholm		Mati	- 1.	40
A Vil	via Dostin	***************************************	Matilde	Struebig	(Sea
,	Jan Jan				· (C
	***************************************	STATE OF IN	DIANAIS S NO S	TATE OF INDIANAIS. S. NO.	(Sea
		LAKE COUN' FILED FOR R			(Sea
		1949. JUI 20	Dia .		
***************************************		800 83 1	PM 1 37 5	49 APR 26 AM 9 02/	(Seal
	ege.	LGUIS OPACHAI	# 1097 M	505 x 500/	
		TO UPACHAI	Vibrania Filis	OUIS OPACHANT RECORDER	•

In consideration of \$1.00 and other considerations, I, the undersigned, hereby adopt and join in the execution of the above and foregoing grant and consent to the enjoyment by the Grantee therein of the rights granted by said grant. . 5

Dated this 19th.

A.D. 19.49.

KC-85

Ø

100 M. Senate Are Propes 46204

...day of

22TH MAIN LIKE

Ruel Number

Removed from file by

Micro-photographed by

STATE OF INDIANA	and the state of t
COUNTY OF LAKE ss.	The second secon
Personally appeared before me the undersigned a	Notary Public in and for said County and State
Oscar H. Struebig and Matilda St	
	rument to be their voluntary act and deed.
Witness my hand and notarial seal this 19th	day of April , 19 49
My Commission Expires:	Sylvia Noffini (Seal)
September 18, 1950	Sylvia Doffin
5144	cument 1s
STATEONE INDEANA NOT	OFFICIAL!
COUNTY OF	ent is the property of
	County Recorder! a Notary Public in and for said County and State
Personally appeared before me the undersigned,	t Notary Fublic in and for said County and State
and the second s	strument to be voluntary act and deed.
Witness my hand and notarial seal this	day of
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public (Seal)
	SHOER'S OF
STATE OF INDIANA	
COUNTY OF	
BE IT REMEMBERED that on this	day of, A.D. 19, before me,
a notary public in and for the county and state afor	esaid, personally appeared
	President and
5	Secretary, respectively of
above and foregoing instrument in behalf of said con	and each acknowledged the execution of the poration as the voluntary act and deed of said corpora-
tion and of said officials for said corporation, for the	ises and purposes set forth.
WITNESS my hand and notarial seal the day ar	d year first above written.
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public (Seal)
SINGO CHIM FO MANO TELL	Notary Public
PERMAN IN SOR PARAN BOOF OF THE PARAN PROPERTY OF THE PARANCE OF T	LOUIS OFACKAN BITC.
S OF III	
TATE OF THE COURT FOR THE CORD AND AND SO THE CORD AND SO THE	
S R R S R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R	Nago Section 1
STATE CLAKE CO LAKE CO LAKE COUNTY AKE COUNT	Louis OPACHAN
STA FIL	

e (C)

///-1/0/0 15587()]
Indiana

BOOM PARTY PARTY

R/W No. 1040-1042

RIGHT OF WAY CONTRACT

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION OF One Hundred fifty-seven and no/100 Dollars (\$157.00) receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, EDITH STEINMANN and HARRY W. STEINMANN, her husband, RUTH UIMER and RUDOLPH ULMER, her husband, and ALICE MORRISON and RONALD MORRISON, her husband, hereinafter called Grantors, hereby grant, convey and warrant to MICHIGAN WISCONSIN PIPE LINE COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation, hereinafter called Grantee, the right to construct, reconstruct, maintain, inspect, operate, replace, change or remove a gas or oil pipe line, or lines, and appurtenances over, through, under, across and upon the following lands owned in fee by said Grantors, together with the right of entrance and exit to and from said land for any and all purposes necessary or incident to the exercise of the rights hereby granted, said lands being situated in the County of Lake, State of Indiana, and described as the Lake County Recorder. follows: JAN 5 (* 1961)

A strip of land 75 feet in width across the Northwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section Twentynine (29), containing 40 acres, more or less, and the South Three Quarters of the Northeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section Twenty-nine (29), all in Township Thirty-five (35) North, Range Eight (8) West of the Second Principal Meridian, except a strip of land 50 feet in width deeded to the Gary and Southern Traction Company by warranty deed dated March 28, 1912, in Deed Record 177, page 464, in Lake County, Indiana, lying 25 feet northerly of, measured at right angles to, and 50 feet southerly of, measured at right angles to, the center line of the 30-inch steel pipe line installed in 1960 by Grantee, the center line of said 30-inch pipe line being as follows: Commencing at the point where said 30-inch pipe line crosses the West boundary line of Grantors above described land, said point being 380 feet North of the Southwest Corner of Grantors' above described land, from said point run South 85 degrees 58 minutes East 936 feet to a point, thence run North 85 degrees 52 minutes East 90 feet to a point, thence run North 77 degrees 42 min- 1 1 1 1 utes East 235 feet to a point where said 30-inch pipe line crosses the West right of way line of Highway No. 55, thence continuing, subject to the rights for JAN 9 - 1963 said highway, North 77 degrees 42 minutes East across JAN 9 - 1963 said highway to the point where said 30-inch pipe-line crosses the East right of way line of said highway thence run North 77 degrees 42 minutes East 285 feet to a point, thence run North 73 degrees 41 minutes East Coulty 1,041 feet to a point where said 30-inch pipe line crosses the East boundary line of Grantors above

BUUK 854 PAGE 117 J

30"2009 LWE

30. LOOP LINK

BUUN 854 PAGE 118

described land, said point being 580 feet South of the Northeast Corner of Grantors! land.

Grantors for the consideration aforesaid also grant, convey and warrant to Grantee the right to construct, reconstruct, maintain, inspect, operate, replace, change or remove the 22-inch gas pipe line, and appurtenances installed in 1949 by Grantee, over, through, under, across and upon the following land owned in fee by Grantors, together with the right of entrance and exit to and from said land for any and all purposes necessary or incident to the exercise of the rights hereby granted, situated in the County of Lake, Indiana, and described as follows:

A strip of land 50 feet in width across the South Three Quarters of the Northeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of said Section Twenty-nine (29), lying 25 feet northerly of, measured at right angles to, and 25 feet southerly of, measured at right angles to, the center line of said 22-inch steel pipe line installed in 1949 by Grantee, the center line of said 22-inch pipe line being as follows: Commencing at the point where said 22-inch pipe line crosses the West boundary line of Grantors' said land in the Southwest Quarter of said Section Twenty-nine (29), said point being 54 feet North of the Southwest Corner of said land, thence Northeasterly along the line of said 22-inch pipe line to the point where said strip 50 feet in width intersects, connects and merges with the southerly 50 feet of the above described right of way 75 feet in width.

Grantors grant to Grantee the right at its option at such time as it may choose to relocate, construct, reconstruct, maintain, inspect, operate, replace, change or remove its 22-inch steel pipe line installed in 1949 southerly of and parallel to the said 30-inch steel pipe line in the right of way 75 feet wide above described.

The rights herein granted may be assigned in whole or in part.

Grantee shall pay reasonable damages to growing crops, fences or improvements occasioned in constructing, repairing

BOOK 1224 PACE 159

---- WEFDA

Carlo Santonio

or removing all lines and their appurtenances. If this amount of damages be not agreed upon, it shall be determined by three (3) disinterested persons, one appointed by the owner, one by the Grantee, and the third by the two so appointed and their written determination of amount shall be final and conclusive.

This Right of Way Contract supersedes the Right of Way Contract described below, under which Grantee constructed its 22-inch pipe line in 1949 and its 30-inch pipe line in 1960, and Grantee in consideration thereof hereby releases and quitclaims to Grantors the right of ways in Grantors' said lands acquired under the Right of Way Contract described below, except as to the lands described in this Right of Way Contract, and Grantors in consideration thereof grant, convey and warrant to Grantee upon and subject to the terms and provisions of this Right of Way Contract the right to construct, reconstruct, maintain, inspect, operate, replace, change or remove said two pipe lines and appurtenances over, through and across said lands of Grantors in the right of way strip 75 feet in width and the right of way strip 50 feet in width above described, this Right of Way Contract to have the same force and effect as if said pipe lines had been originally constructed and installed under the provisions hereof. The following is superseded hereby, viz .: The Right of Way Contract dated April 19, 1949 executed by Oscar H. Struebig and Matilda Struebig, husband and wife, and recorded in the Recorder's Office of Lake County, Indiana April 26, 1949 in Miscellaneous Record 505, page 528, and re-recorded July 20, 1949 in Deed Record 841, page 597.

Any pipe line, or lines, shall, at the time of the construction thereof, be buried to such depth as shall not interfere with the cultivation of said premises. The said Grantors shall have the right to use and enjoy the said premises, except

BUCK 854 PAGE 119

BIOK 854 PAGE 12U

for the purposes hereinabove granted.

Grantee shall replace in a good and workmanlike manner all tile cut in the construction of its line or lines hereunder.

It is agreed that the terms, conditions and provisions hereof shall be extended to and be binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, personal representatives, successors and assigns of the parties hereto.

It is understood that the persons securing this contract are without authority to make any agreement with respect to the subject matter hereof not herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have hereunto set their hands and seals this 23 day of April, A.D. 1961.

Ening St. N	OT OFFICIAL!
Edith Steinmann This	Docume Harry W. Steinmann (Seal)
Ruth Ulmer	(Seal) o'Surly (Seal)
17.4 - 70	
Alice Morrison	(Seal) Ronald Morrison (Seal)
A service of the serv	MICHIGAN WISCONSIN PIPE LINE COMPANY
ATTEST:	By J. G. Dublet
El-Mi onerice	Vice President
	cretary
undersigned, hereby a	of \$1.00 and other considerations, I, the adopt the join in the execution of the above
and foregoing grant a	and consent to the enjoyment by the Grantee granted by said grant.
Dated this	day of A.D. 1961.
- Andrewson - Andr	
	Thomas to the state of the stat
	Tenant Ray Way Recognition
This instrument was	prepared by John C. Lawyer
	Tenant Ray Brooks of the Control of
	STATE OF INDIANAIS, S. NO. L'AKE COUNTY FILED FOR THE COUNTY
	FILED FOR THE 1224 MEE 158
	1963 JAN 15 AM 9 23

RAY BUTZ, RECORDER

800K1224 PAGE 161

25×**□**

DUUN TEEN LYDET INC

-5-

STATE OF INDIANA

COUNTY OF Jak

Personally appeared before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county and state EDITH STEINMANN and HARRY W. STEINMANN, her husband, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument to be their voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this 23 day of May

My Commission expires

Arthur E. Letsinger

STATE OF TILLINOIS

COUNTY OF

Personally appeared before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county and state RUTH ULMER and RUDOLPH UIMER, her husband, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument to be their voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Witness my hand and notarial seal

1961.

Landine Notary

My Commission expires

My commission expires October 15, 1862

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS

COUNTY OF

SS:

Personally appeared before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county and state ALICE MORRISON and RONALDI MORRISON, her husband, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument to be their voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this

day of Ocht

1962

My Commission expires

EUDIK 854 PAGE 121

して TAUL TOL

STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY OF WAYNE

SS:

Be It Remembered that on this 19th day of Dec., A.D. 1962, before me, a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, personally appeared Michigan Wisconsin Pipe Line Company, a Delaware corporation, by J. J. Trebilcott

Vice President and the C. J. McInerney Secretary, respectively, and acknowledged the execution of the above and foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and notarial seal the day and year first above written.

My Commission expires

DORIS DOUGLAS My Commission Expires Oct. 1, 1963 (1)

This Document is the property of the Lake County Recorder!

BOOK 1224 PAGE 163